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LUSTRALIAN TARIFY PREFERENCES
FOR _UBVELOPLAG COUNTRLES

Novification tw_the Govsrpment of Australia

id doun in paragraph 4 of the Decision. of

5 (IiSD, Fourteenth Supplement, page 23) the

ntention to extend its system of tariff
¢ Lo the preoducts specified in

cherein.

1. In accordance with the pxo
the CONTRACTING PARTIES dated

Government of fustralia
preferences for developing o
fnnexes A and B the tariff

o

2. In addition, it is intenczd tc grant pre ferential duty-free admission, without
quota limitaticn, bto the following:

Goods that, in the opinion of the Ministsr, sre hand-made nradltlonal products
of cottage industries in developing countries, as follows:

products of a kind falling v1L11n item 48.14, paragraph 48.15.99 or sub-
item 48.18,2 of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff;

articles made from lvand-woven textile fabric
falling within paragraph A2.02.99 of the First Schedule to the Customs
Tariff;

articles made from hand-woven texrtile fabric, cmbroidered and decorated
with sequins in the form of glass mivrors;

embroidered boots made cf chnecpskis leasher;
IS 2

embroiderad jackcts mede of shespskin Leather or of hand-woven textile
fabrics;
imitation Talling within necklaces, bracelets

o A
s ¢cther than of arti-

or anklets, con‘
ficial plasvic

< 2
casentially of hand-made bea

ernanicnts nade from cloves;
rubbings being nichburas;

stoneware, carved, inlaid or ocrnanental.
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Annex A

ADDITTONAL PRODUCTS ON WHICH TARIFF PREFFRENCES FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIES ARE PROPOSED

o '. « .. . e e e e e ne et s e e .._...... [FURNSEAPERENE i Sute Attt d (‘?BA! OOO) e s ‘ e . Present tariff rates developing countries .
| Tariff item . |  Brief.description. ... . .i N o '“‘”"“"”'*” o s _ S Proposed - ... |
e e R oee et . eee v e et vva s s —— B From_ s ey ron-l ?ther A From . }Iost e Preferen-tial : annual -tariff
. . British S British .
developing pref tial -other Total ~ favoured sreferential tariff uota
countries ‘rigsziﬁiéi countries s -~ " nation P - rate $4)
~128.35.900 | Sulphides and Polysulphides, . . | : | | o
T excepting cadmium sulphide 1/ 51 164 229 Tt Free Free 20,000
28,47,900 | Other salts of metallic acids L 118~ 350 472 e Frec Free ~40a0001
29,13.900 Other ketones, ketone-alcohols, . ' - -
' ketone-phenols, etc, ' 6 36 465 557 ber Free Free 50,009.
29.35.900 | Other hetcrocyclic compounds : » _ ' . : o
: and nucleic acids’ 134 3,657 13,393 17,184 e Free Froe 1,000,000
29.38,000 | Provitamins and vitamins, etc. 1 140 1,689 1,830 % Free Free 200, 000
40,10.1C0 | Transmission, conveyor or
elevator belts or belting of - A
vulcanized rubber, as per
e by-law - 1 249 250 nh Free Free 25,000
= *68¢15.0004--Wbrked mica and goods made of ’ ) '
D mica ‘ - 8 41 17 66 25 12%%1/ 10% 10,000
7 69.07,100)| Tiles, glazed and unglazed, , : - oG
1. 69,08.100)| less than 5 inches by2 inches—- 9T - AR AR 3,777 3.887 ' 3% . Frgeg/ Free AOO,OQ o
70.08,100 | Safety glass for motor vehicles - 156 914 1,070 375% R7E% 27 100,000 -
70.17,100 | Laboratory, kygienic and )
pharmaceutical glasswarc, as per : :
by-law - 575 582 1,157 % Free Free 100, 000
74.18.100){ Kitchenware, tableware, builders'
)| sanitary ware, of copper, brass ]
) bronzez.‘yetco ’ ’ o 45%, or, if- | 228%, or, if 2
) g : higher, - higher, 20075/ -
) $0.,237 per per dozen )
) dozen ' )
) , primage 5% L )) o 25,000
5% 225% . 2755 )
L 18‘991) 50% f/ )
74.18,999) 55% R74% %
)i primage 5% /

l/Special rates apply to imports from New Zealand.

2 Special rates apply to imports from Canada.
Excludes clearances of potassium dichromate and sodium chromate prior to 7 November 1968.
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1968/69 import clearances : - - Proposed concession fo_r
e e et eeava et e . C e ($41000) - VA .. Pregent. tariff rates " developing countries
Tariff item Bricf description From other ~ Proposed
' - From Sy From Most cps Preferential| annual tariff
developing rzgzlsg'al other - Total - favoured z:t:zslgial tariff qgota
e - countries | P "cmn:?izs countries.. | . - . nation . | PrereremuiZL .. .. - rate - ($4)-—
83,05.100 Staples, etc. 10 164 57 231 3% 123% 103 20,000
' _ primage 5% : -
24,192,300 Machines for bottling, labelling, . ;
sealing, wrapping, packing, ete. 25 1,429 3,085 4y539 T Free Free 400, 000
8L.22.990 Hoigts and winches, power- . ' 1/ ann
(8,1.127,132) | operated _ - 556 1,444 2,000 55% 2% 20% 75,000
84.61,910 | Taps, cocks, valves, ctc., wholly _ : o .
. | of brass, tronzc or gunmetal 3 282 242 527 50% 27345 2715% 50, 000
93.07.190 Cartridges, other than for ) " 1/ ,
military purposes - 111 142 553 274% 10% 10% 25,000
97.07,100 . | Fish-~hooks - 56 174 230 10% Free Free 25,000
Total quota increase -$2,575,000

Y Special rates apply to impeorts from New Zealand.
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» Annex B
TARTFF. PREFERENCES FOR DEVELOPING COUNTRIES

‘1968/ 69 import clearances l . ! Developing country preferential
o R T ($4r000) : Normal tariff rates ! . rates and tariff quctas.
Tariff item Brief description From develon | T ‘ ]
- conntri e};lng From other Host Bpitish Preferontial rate| Annual q)uota
e o — British From other Total | favoured reforential (5?‘, ]
T | : At preferential | Total = | preferential; countries - . | nation P ~ Present| Proposed | Present ¢ Prcncsed
o rate - countries . |
48.13.000 | Carbon and other copying papers - X 758 200 958 27%% 17% 56 | 5% 80,000 | 100,000
ex 55.05,100 Unfinished yarns for usc in the ‘ 1/ . R i
manufacture of sewing cottons - 1 L2 132 605 275% 125567 Free Free | 100,000 200,300
ex. 55.09,221 Cotton fabrics containing 20% on . |
Imore of man-made fibres, less i
than 7 oz. per sd.yd., as « i
prescribed by by-law - - _ - - 56 15 71 | 0, 021 Free Free | Free 25,000 1 53,200
per sg.yd.
or, if
lowers 75%
55.09:.390 Cotton picce goods less than , y ey |
‘ 6 oz, por £q.yd. 2,367 16,035 2,371 45,816 6l,4222 1% Free Frece Free 3,040,000 B, €O, .0
A . v (excluiing;
Jpercalf
isheesing) |
ex 58,01.100) Hand-made carpets, mats and : | {
matting (including numdeshs) 1,360 1,747 8 271 2,026 7% Free) ' | i
‘GX 58.02.,300% e : 5% Free) Free Free 3, CCJ, 00 %4,000,-1’?00 ‘
ex 59.02,000) 25% 15% ) | ; |
ex 61.01.110 )|Men's and boys! suits - o2 270 39 511 | 57, or, | 22%, or )| R0% 20% . 25,000; 60,000
(8.1.32,43) ) if higher,| if higher, ) 3 | |
) 405 and 1254 and g/) : S :
. } #2.50 each| $1.00 cach™ ) R o
) primage 5% g i
, ! !
ex 61.01,190 ) 65%, or, 30p, or, ) ) i
(8.1.29,4X) ; if higher,| if higher, i
45% and 1% and A : ; I
$1.50 cach $0.65, each ; | |
primage 10% primage 5% : ’
. f ;
61, 06,000 Shawls, scarves, veils and . o l 2 00 |
| the like ’ 1 31 40 599 670 5475 221 156 | 158 60,0000 75,590
62, 02,600 Quilts of the marcells, , ; | g
honeycoub, etc. type 17 76 190 834 1,100 (P Tree Free  Frec 25,000,: 100, 6CC
f i %
i Special rates apply to imports from New Zealand. E }
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1968/69 import clearances | . Developing country preferential
L , (%A1000) . HNormal tariff rates rates and tariff gquotas
Tariff itom Brief description !
F ‘AavTre 2 . .
roiz:logigli.gzlng +om other A Preferential rate Annual quota
% pror 'b 7 British From other fa)ézzf*e q British (%)
L prelerenvia referential ountri : renti ! -
rate Total P cou.ntriéi COURTILes Total nation preferential Present {Proposed!| Present | Proposed
- - N : ,
8451000 | Typewriters 141 343 2,326 | 6,192 | 8,361 7 Free Froe | Free | 500,000/ 800,000
84,52,910) Punched card statistical and 1,032 1,041 11,994, 27,900 140,935 ey Free) | :
| | sccounting machines and Free | Frec | 1,250,000 2,500,000
8/..53, 00C; auxiliary equipment 7 Frec) |
: 01,01.,2C0 Wrist wabches - 92 169 3,747 4,008 | Casc - Cagse - ) Free Free 350,000 | °© 400,000
L23%, or, |R5%, or, )
if higher, | if higher, )
#0.50 each;| $0.40 each;)
remainder -| remainder -)
45% o/ ) — —
Tobal 8,415,000{13,2700
|
Total of prcposad quota increascs - 4,855,000
Total of proposed new quotas (Annex A) - (52,575, 000
Total resultant increase in quotas - 7,430,000
! ! R
- . . S — ok |
v Special rates apply to imports from New Zealand.




